Tranches/Allotissement  

Les travaux ne sont pas subdivisés en tranches ni en lot:  

• La Construction de piste la d'athlétisme en terre battue au complexe sportif Coût 

prévisionnel 

4. Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de : 

• 32 000 000 (trente-deux millions) francs CFA.  

5. Délai prévisionnel d’exécution  

Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d’Ouvrage pour la réalisation des travaux, objet du 

présent Appel d’Offres est de 03 (trois) mois calendaires. Ce délai court à compter de la date 

de notification de l’Ordre de Service de commencer les prestations.

[...]

soumission  acquitté à la main et timbrée, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution 

financière agréée par le Ministre chargé des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaines 

des marchés publics, dont la liste figure dans la pièce  14  du DAO, dont le montant s’élève à :  

• 640 000 (six cent quarante mille) francs CFA.  

Elle est valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres. 

L’absence de la caution de soumission délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou un 

organisme financier de première catégorie autorisé par le Ministère chargé des Finances à

[...]

Tranches/Allotment 

The works is not subdivided into tranches or lot:  

Single lot: the construction of the clay athletics track at the Djoum sports complex. 

4. Estimated cost 

The estimated cost of the operation following preliminary studies is 32 000 000 (thirty-two 

million) CFA francs 

5. Estimated execution deadline 

The maximum time frame provided for by the Project Owner or Delegated Project Owner for 

the execution of works subject of this invitation to tender is (03) three calendar months. This 

time frame shall run from the date of notification of the administrative order to commence the

[...]

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a hand-endorsed and stamped bid 

bond,, issued by a financial body or institution approved by the Minister in charge of finance 

to issue bonds for public contracts and whose list appears in document 14 of the Tender File 

(TF), of an amount of [specify the all-in amount in (640 000) six hundred and forty thousand 

CFA francs. It is not more than 2 % of the estimated cost of the contract all taxes inclusive 

(ATI), in accordance with the Order in force] and valid up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial 

date limit of the validity of bids. ’The absence of the bid bond issued by a first-rate bank or